Cal State Fullerton

Academic Senate

STATEMENTS OF OPINION RESULTS
ALL-UNIVERSITY ELECTION - SPRING 2025

ASD 25-71

1) The university should maintain its commitments to its core values including diversity, equity, and inclusion as reflected in UPS

100.007 despite current political challenges.

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

231 (58%) | Strongly Agree

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

80 (20%) Agree

144 (52%) | Strongly Agree

47 (12%) Neutral or No Opinion

68 (25%) Agree

21 (5%) Disagree

41 (15%) Neutral or No Opinion

19 (5%) Strongly Disagree

44 (63%) Strongly Agree

9 (13%) Agree

8 (12%) Neutral or No Opinion
6 (9%) Disagree
3 (4%) Strongly Disagree

12 (4%) Disagree

10 (4%) Strongly Disagree

2) The faculty office hours policy (UPS 230.020) should more specifically require a certain amount of office hours be conducted in-
person rather than online (whether on a weekly or semesterly basis).

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

111 (27%) | Strongly Disagree

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

101 (25%) | Strongly Agree

97 (35%) Neutral or No Opinion

74 (18%) Disagree

66 (24%) Agree

68 (17%) Agree

53 (19%) Strongly Agree

52 (13%) Neutral or No Opinion

31 (44%) Strongly Disagree

18 (25%) Disagree

8 (11%) Agree

7 (10%) Neutral or No Opinion
7 (10%) Strongly Agree

41 (15%) Disagree

All University Elections Spring 2025 — Statements of Opinion

17 (6%) Strongly Disagree

4-25-2025



https://www.fullerton.edu/senate/publications_policies_resolutions/ups/UPS%20100/UPS%20100.007.pdf
https://www.fullerton.edu/senate/publications_policies_resolutions/ups/UPS%20100/UPS%20100.007.pdf
https://www.fullerton.edu/senate/publications_policies_resolutions/ups/UPS%20200/UPS%20230.020.pdf
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3) The university should observe Presidents’ Day on the third Monday in February, the same day set aside as a federal holiday.

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

108 (39%)

Strongly Agree

165 (41%) | Strongly Agree

89 (22%) Neutral or No Opinion
83 (21%) | Agree

35 (9%) Disagree

31 (8%) Strongly Disagree

4) The university should start the Spring semester the week after Martin Luther King Jr. Day.

34 (48%) Strongly Agree
15 (21%) Neutral or No Opinion
10 (14%) Agree
7 (10%) Disagree
5 (7%) Strongly Disagree

FULL-TIME ELECTORATE RESPONSES

70 (26%) Neutral or No Opinion
67 (24%) Agree

22 (8%) Disagree

8 (3%) Strongly Disagree

PART-TIME FACULTY RESPONSES

FULL-TIME STAFF RESPONSES

165 (40%) | Strongly Agree

78 (19%) Neutral or No Opinion
74 (18%) Agree

48 (12%) Strongly Disagree

43 (11%) Disagree
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26 (37%) Strongly Agree

15 (21%) Neutral or No Opinion
11 (16%) Agree

10 (14%) Disagree

9 (13%) Strongly Disagree

95 (35%) Neutral or No Opinion
81 (30%) Strongly Agree
60 (22%) Agree
30 (11%) Disagree
8 (3%) Strongly Disagree

4-25-2025




